BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary

Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/29/2024 Date: 12.03.2024

NOTICE

The students enlisted in 3rd Admission List of One-Year Self Financing Diploma Programme in Santali Folk for January – December, 2024 are hereby informed to take admission by payment of requisite Admission fees as provided in the Information Booklet through electronic mode during 13/03/2024 - 15/03/2024.

If any student fails to take admission within the stipulated time period his/her candidature for One-Year Self Financing Diploma Programme in Santali Folk for January – December, 2024 will be cancelled.

Admission link: https://forms.gle/6uGvR5p762DCbHY37

Procedure of Apply in Brief:

Step I - Submit the requisite admission fee through ECS /Online mode in the Bank Account



Step II - Fill up the Admission Form by clicking afore mentioned link https://forms.gle/6uGvR5p762DCbHY37

Bank Details: The Details of Bank Account for ECS /Online mode:

Beneficiary Name	BANKURA UNIVERSITY
Bank Name	PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
Account Number	1295000100100467
IFSC code:	PUNB0129500

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary

Date: 12.03.2024

Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/29/2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc
- 3. Co-ordinator, Centre for Studies in Santali Culture and Language, Bankura University
- 4. All Officers, Bankura University
- 5. System Administrator, Bankura University with request to upload in website
- 7. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 8. Guard File.

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies